Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 21% 29% 14% 16% 26% 20% 21% 20% 27% 29% 14%
Off on the wrong track 69% 64% 74% 75% 61% 71% 71% 71% 61% 60% 80%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 9% 9% 9% 12% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (487) (513) (134) (201) (403) (262) (773) (94) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 21% 19% 15% 30% 17% 27% 21% 23% 25% 16% 18% 27% 18%
Off on the wrong track 69% 74% 72% 60% 76% 62% 67% 71% 71% 78% 75% 61% 71%
Not sure 10% % 13% 9% 7% 10% 12% 6% 4% 6% 7% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (361) (349) (290) (344) (357) (363) (298) (237) (164) (211) (393) (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2A. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Why is he rushing to put a Democrat in office, especially when so many horrible things concerning voter
fraud are being revealed at the hearing going on right now. @OANN What is going on with @dougducey? Republicans will long remember!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 15% 15% 15% 6% 9% 23%
Good 9% 11% % 5% 6% 10% 11% 10% 1% 5% 13%
OK 20% 20% 20% 16% 27% 19% 18% 21% 17% 19% 16%
Bad 19% 18% 20% 21% 16% 19% 22% 19% 26% 25% 4%
Terrible 38% 34% 42% 46% 39% 38% 35% 35% 50% 42% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (477) (499) (131) (192) (397) (256) (754) (94) (76) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 3% 11% 33% 1% 31% 12% 17% 16% 9% 13% 16% 15%
Good 9% 1% 14% 12% 1% 19% % 13% % 7% 6% 12% 8%
OK 20% 10% 23% 29% 9% 31% 22% 18% 20% 15% 30% 22% 9%
Bad 19% 18% 21% 20% 20% 17% 23% 19% 12% 24% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 38% 68% 32% 6% 71% 3% 36% 32% 45% 44% 32% 33% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (356) (339) (281) (337) (349) (352) (291) (234) (163) (206) (382) (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2B. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — TRUE! https://t.co/GaldE1fto5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 10% 9% 15% 16% 12% 15% 4% 5% 27%
Good 9% 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 16% 10% 3% 8% 12%
OK 26% 22% 29% 25% 28% 27% 23% 27% 19% 35% 17%
Bad 15% 12% 17% 22% 16% 11% 17% 14% 21% 17% 8%
Terrible 36% 36% 37% 38% 36% 39% 32% 34% 54% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (476) (505) (131) (197) (397) (256) (762) (91) (77) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 1% 10% 33% 0% 30% 11% 15% 20% 6% 13% 16% 16%
Good 9% 1% 11% 17% 1% 19% 9% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9%
OK 26% 13% 32% 36% 12% 40% 29% 27% 20% 25% 30% 30% 16%
Bad 15% 17% 16% 12% 16% 9% 17% 13% 10% 16% 17% 15% 13%
Terrible 36% 68% 31% 2% 1% 2% 34% 34% 42% 42% 31% 31% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (354) (341) (286) (339) (352) (357) (293) (233) (161) (207) (385) (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2C. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — ...And there are many such articles. Rigged Election! https://t.co/P8scMauhcl
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 12% 13% 11% 17% 18% 16% 4% 8% 34%
Good 11% 11% 10% 5% 15% 13% 6% 14% 1% 5% 3%
OK 17% 20% 15% 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 6% 24% 14%
Bad 16% 12% 18% 16% 16% 14% 18% 14% 28% 19% 6%
Terrible 41% 37% 45% 50% 41% 40% 39% 38% 60% 44% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (484) (508) (132) (200) (399) (261) (769) (90) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 12% 35% 0% 33% 12% 18% 21% 8% 15% 17% 19%
Good 11% 0% 15% 18% 0% 23% 11% 12% 11% 15% 10% 13% 5%
OK 17% 4% 19% 31% 3% 29% 17% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15%
Bad 16% 20% 19% % 22% 9% 20% 14% 8% 14% 20% 16% 12%
Terrible 41% 74% 36% 8% 75% 6% 39% 38% 44% 48% 38% 36% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (358) (345) (289) (342) (356) (357) (297) (237) (163) (208) (389) (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2D. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Arizona hearings on live right now on @OANN. Such total corruption. So sad for our country!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 12% 14% 13% 16% 18% 17% 4% 12% 34%
Good 10% 11% 8% 7% 12% 11% 7% 12% 3% 4% 2%
OK 18% 17% 19% 19% 16% 18% 20% 20% 4% 26% 18%
Bad 15% 13% 16% 15% 19% 10% 17% 12% 33% 14% 7%
Terrible 42% 38% 45% 45% 40% 44% 38% 39% 56% 45% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (484) (509) (134) (198) (400) (261) (767) (93) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 12% 38% 0% 35% 12% 20% 20% 11% 17% 16% 18%
Good 10% 2%  15%  14% 1% 20% 11% 8% 12% 13% 4% 14% 6%
OK 18% 5% 22% 31% 3% 30% 20% 17% 15% 7% 24% 22% 14%
Bad 15% 15% 19% 9% 18% 10% 19% 14% 6% 17% 18% 13% 12%
Terrible 42% 77% 33% 8% 78% 5% 38% 40% 47% 51% 37% 36% 50%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (360) (346) (287) (342) (353) (360) (296) (235) (162) (210) (390) (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

2E. Trump Tweets December
https://breitbart.com/politics/2020/11/30/donald-trump-calls-in-to-arizona-voter-fraud-hearing-were-fighting-back/ via @BreitbartNews.

inspiring hearing. Such great support from both withesses to election fraud and political leaders!

1,

2020 —

Donald Trump Calls

In to Arizona Voter

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Fraud Hearing:

You

We’re Fighting Back

A very

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 13% 12% 15% 17% 19% 18% 2% 10% 34%
Good 10% 13% 8% 6% 10% 14% % 12% 0% 14% 1%
OK 18% 16% 19% 22% 20% 14% 19% 20% 9% 14% 19%
Bad 16% 14% 18% 17% 18% 13% 17% 13% 36% 19% 4%
Terrible 39% 36% 42% 42% 3% 41% 38% 36% 52% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (485) (509) (133) (201) (399) (261) (770) (91) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 15% 37% 0% 37% 12% 23% 21% 13% 16% 18% 19%
Good 10% 2% 13% 18% 2% 21% 12% 11% 10% 12% 7% 14% 7%
OK 18% 6% 21% 29% 4% 27% 21% 13% 16% 9% 31% 19% 10%
Bad 16% 15% 22% 10% 23% 9% 18% 16% 11% 17% 13% 17% 17%
Terrible 39% 76% 28% 6% 2% 6% 38% 38% 40% 51% 34% 33% 47%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 98% 102% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (358) (346) (290) (342) (354) (359) (297) (237) (163) (210) (390) (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2F. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Thank you! A lot of Senators and House Members are very happy that | came along. Think I'll stick around

for awhile! https://t.co/stOYWuAJ13
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 12% 16% 17% 16% 18% 18% 3% 14% 35%
Good 13% 15% 10% 6% 12% 14% 13% 15% 2% 14% 2%
OK 22% 22% 22% 25% 19% 21% 23% 22% 23% 22% 17%
Bad 12% 9% 14% 18% 14% 8% 13% 13% 16% 5% 6%
Terrible 37% 32% 42% 35% 39% 41% 32% 33% 57% 45% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (481) (509) (133) (200) (399) (258) (766) (93) (79) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 13% 38% 1% 35% 13% 19% 25% 9% 16% 18% 20%
Good 13% 2% 14% 23% 2% 26% 15% 13% 9% 13% 8% 18% %
OK 22% 11% 29% 27% 10% 27% 25% 21% 17% 21% 31% 18% 19%
Bad 12% 13% 15% % 16% % 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 10% 13%
Terrible 37% 71% 29% 5% 71% 5% 36% 35% 39% 46% 31% 35% 40%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (356) (344) (290) (338) (354) (359) (297) (236) (160) (210) (390) (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2G. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Not statistically possible. Rigged Election! https://t.co/Yw8roUTJhy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 13% 15% 17% 20% 18% 19% 8% 13% 35%
Good 11% 12% 10% 6% 10% 12% 12% 14% 2% 4% 5%
OK 16% 14% 18% 15% 16% 15% 19% 17% 7% 25% 14%
Bad 16% 17% 14% 20% 14% 13% 17% 15% 26% 16% 6%
Terrible 39% 33% 45% 43% 42% 40% 34% 36% 58% 43% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (483) (512) (134) (201) (401) (259) (770) (92) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 16% 40% 1% 39% 14% 22% 26% 15% 18% 19% 20%
Good 11% 1% 16% 18% 0% 23% 14% 8% 9% 9% 8% 14% 9%
OK 16% 6% 17% 27% 4% 25% 17% 15% 16% 8% 23% 19% 10%
Bad 16% 17% 19% 10% 22% 11% 17% 18% 6% 20% 18% 12% 16%
Terrible 39% 73% 32% 6% 73% 3% 37% 36% 43% 48% 33% 36% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (357) (348) (290) (341) (357) (358) (298) (237) (162) (211) (392) (230)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2H. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Only in America! https://t.co/s0sS1eYXJy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 20% 11% 14% 14% 16% 16% 16% 4% 12% 33%
Good 10% 14% 7% 4% 11% 11% 10% 13% 1% 3% 2%
OK 16% 14% 18% 15% 20% 16% 15% 18% 3% 23% 19%
Bad 15% 14% 17% 19% 11% 15% 18% 14% 28% 19% 5%
Terrible 43% 38% 47% 47% 44% 42% 41% 40% 64% 43% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (484) (509) (131) (201) (403) (258) (767) (93) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 14% 33% 0% 32% 11% 18% 20% 8% 15% 16% 19%
Good 10% 0% 13% 19% 0% 24% 8% 11% 15% 14% 8% 12% 6%
OK 16% 5% 20% 27% 3% 28% 21% 13% 10% 10% 21% 19% 12%
Bad 15% 16% 18% 12% 20% 10% 18% 15% 8% 16% 23% 13% 12%
Terrible 43% 77% 36% 8% 7% 6% 41% 41% 47% 52% 33% 40% 50%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (360) (344) (289) (344) (353) (358) (298) (236) (162) (210) (389) (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

21. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — A judge in Nevada has ordered Clark County officials to allow an inspection of the elections equipment
and sealed containers used in the 2020 election by 1:00 P.M. tomorrow. @RichardGrenell @AdamLaxalt @mschlapp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 27% 15% 16% 19% 22% 23% 24% 4% 12% 35%
Good 11% 12% 10% 9% 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% 9% 4%
OK 25% 23% 26% 21% 25% 21% 32% 24% 24% 34% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 20% 13% 14% 10% 14% 22% 7% 7%
Terrible 30% 26% 33% 34% 32% 32% 23% 26% 44% 39% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (485) (511) (133) (201) (401) (261) (770) (93) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 47% 0% 46% 17% 27% 26% 14% 18% 26% 20%
Good 11% 3% 16% 16% 2% 20% 13% 12% 8% 11% 17% 9% 9%
OK 25% 16% 32% 28% 18% 26% 26% 21% 28% 27% 24% 24% 25%
Bad 14% 20% 14% % 22% 6% 13% 17% 9% 14% 17% 13% 11%
Terrible 30% 59% 22% 3% 58% 2% 32% 23% 30% 34% 24% 28% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (357) (349) (290) (342) (357) (361) (296) (237) (164) (208) (392) (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2J. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Disgraceful! https://t.co/tOepa2ltFm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 19% 10% 16% 8% 16% 15% 15% 5% 7% 35%
Good 10% 13% 6% 4% 18% 7% 9% 10% 3% 15% 5%
OK 22% 19% 25% 22% 21% 23% 24% 25% 9% 27% 16%
Bad 18% 15% 21% 17% 16% 15% 24% 18% 27% 12% 9%
Terrible 36% 34% 38% 42% 36% 39% 28% 32% 56% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (479) (507) (132) (198) (397) (259) (765) (91) (77) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 14% 2% 13% 30% 0% 30% 12% 14% 20% 10% 12% 14% 18%
Good 10% 3% 7% 20% 2% 18% 12% 8% 10% 8% 11% 12% 6%
OK 22% % 31% 31% 5% 36% 23% 24% 21% 24% 25% 24% 16%
Bad 18% 21% 19% 14% 23% 14% 16% 24% 12% 17% 22% 16% 17%
Terrible 36% 67% 30% 5% 69% 3% 37% 30% 3% 41% 29% 33% 42%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (351) (345) (290) (337) (355) (357) (294) (234) (164) (203) (388) (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2K. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Fake election results in Nevada, also! https://t.co/ISMDOSIqQ7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 20% 10% 14% 11% 17% 15% 16% 4% 8% 34%
Good 11% 12% 9% 7% 16% 9% 11% 13% 0% 7% 4%
OK 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 3% 17% 17%
Bad 16% 15% 18% 14% 12% 18% 21% 16% 27% 15% 5%
Terrible 43% 38% 48% 50% 46% 40% 41% 38% 66% 53% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (485) (511) (131) (201) (402) (262) (771) (93) (79) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 10% 37% 0% 32% 11% 19% 19% 9% 18% 14% 17%
Good 11% 0% 15% 19% 0% 22% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9% 14% 6%
OK 15% 3% 23% 21% 3% 26% 17% 15% 13% 14% 21% 17% %
Bad 16% 19% 16% 13% 20% 13% 17% 19% 8% 19% 21% 12% 17%
Terrible 43% 76% 36% 10% 7% 6% 42% 38% 48% 48% 31% 43% 52%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (359) (348) (289) (344) (357) (360) (298) (237) (164) (210) (392) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2L. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Impossible result! https://t.co/QDaxamGs3p
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 21% 11% 14% 10% 19% 16% 17% 4% 8% 33%
Good 10% 13% 8% 5% 15% 10% 9% 13% 1% 7% 2%
OK 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 18% 20% 21% 11% 20% 17%
Bad 15% 13% 16% 16% 13% 12% 19% 13% 27% 18% 7%
Terrible 40% 35% 45% 45% 43% 41% 35% 36% 57% 47% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (483) (511) (131) (201) (403) (259) (769) (93) (79) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 14% 35% 0% 34% 12% 19% 20% % 17% 16% 20%
Good 10% 1% 15% 16% 0% 23% 12% 9% 12% 17% 6% 11% %
OK 19% 4% 21% 36% 4% 33% 21% 20% 14% 11% 25% 23% 14%
Bad 15% 21% 16% 6% 22% 6% 16% 17% 8% 15% 18% 14% 12%
Terrible 40% 73% 34% 6% 74% 4% 39% 35% 46% 49% 33% 36% 48%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (359) (346) (289) (344) (355) (359) (298) (236) (163) (209) (392) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2M. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — We won Michigan by a lot! https://t.co/D6inAewQxP
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 21% 12% 14% 16% 18% 17% 18% 5% 11% 34%
Good 11% 14% 8% 6% 14% 12% 8% 13% 0% 11% 2%
OK 18% 16% 21% 18% 14% 17% 25% 19% 15% 18% 16%
Bad 13% 9% 17% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 19% 16% 2%
Terrible 41% 40% 42% 50% 42% 40% 36% 37% 61% 43% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (484) (509) (132) (201) (403) (257) (768) (93) (79) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 14% 38% 0% 35% 12% 20% 24% 10% 16% 18% 18%
Good 11% 2% 12% 19% 2% 23% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 13% 6%
OK 18% 4% 21% 33% 2% 32% 20% 19% 16% 12% 22% 21% 16%
Bad 13% 14% 19% 6% 18% 8% 18% 10% 8% 18% 13% 13% 12%
Terrible 41% 78% 34% 4% 78% 3% 38% 41% 43% 47% 37% 36% 49%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (357) (349) (287) (342) (354) (361) (294) (237) (163) (209) (390) (231)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2N. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Do something @BrianKempGA. You allowed your state to be scammed. We must check signatures and
count signed envelopes against ballots. Then call off election. It won’t be needed. We will all WIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 22% 11% 13% 15% 17% 17% 17% 4% 9% 35%
Good 9% 12% % 6% 9% 11% 8% 12% 1% 6% 2%
OK 16% 12% 20% 18% 16% 16% 16% 17% 7% 21% 19%
Bad 17% 17% 17% 19% 18% 12% 22% 16% 30% 20% 2%
Terrible 42% 37% 47% 45% 43% 44% 36% 39% 59% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (484) (505) (130) (200) (401) (258) (766) (92) (78) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 37% 0% 35% 13% 16% 23% 11% 15% 18% 17%
Good 9% 1% 13% 16% 0% 20% 8% 16% 4% 11% 11% 9% 6%
OK 16% 5% 21% 25% 3% 25% 18% 11% 20% 11% 21% 19% 12%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 16% 20% 19% % 18% 17% 19% 13%
Terrible 42% 77% 35% 5% 78% 3% 40% 38% 46% 50% 37% 35% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (356) (348) (285) (342) (353) (357) (296) (235) (163) (208) (390) (228)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

20. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — "The president was RIGHT when he said get the kids back in school—Now Dr. Fauci says, ’You know what,

I’'m looking at the data—the kids should be in school. @kilmeade
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 16% 16% 18% 21% 23% 23% 3% 15% 34%
Good 13% 18% 9% 8% 10% 13% 20% 14% 13% 10% 6%
OK 21% 16% 24% 18% 20% 19% 24% 22% 11% 26% 14%
Bad 17% 13% 20% 20% 16% 18% 14% 16% 30% 11% 9%
Terrible 29% 28% 31% 38% 36% 30% 18% 25% 43% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (484) (507) (132) (201) (401) (257) (767) (93) (78) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 1% 19% 44% 0% 44% 16% 23% 26% 12% 23% 22% 20%
Good 13% 5% 12% 25% 3% 26% 15% 12% 14% 14% 12% 16% 9%
OK 21% 15% 29% 18% 16% 20% 21% 21% 18% 23% 23% 18% 20%
Bad 17% 22% 17% 9% 26% 8% 19% 16% 12% 21% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 29% 57% 23% 4% 55% 2% 29% 27% 30% 30% 27% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (356) (348) (287) (341) (353) (360) (295) (236) (163) (208) (390) (230)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2P. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Tucker Carlson clip https://t.co/wNKLOhse2v
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 25% 14% 14% 16% 19% 24% 21% 5% 12% 37%
Good 13% 17% 9% 7% 13% 14% 13% 16% 1% 8% 3%
OK 26% 19% 32% 25% 25% 25% 29% 25% 27% 41% 16%
Bad 15% 12% 17% 20% 13% 12% 16% 15% 19% 8% 9%
Terrible 28% 27% 28% 34% 33% 29% 18% 23% 48% 31% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (482) (506) (134) (199) (400) (255) (762) (94) (79) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 41% 0% 41% 16% 22% 23% 13% 23% 19% 21%
Good 13% 1% 14% 26% 2% 27% 14% 12% 14% 14% 8% 17% 7%
OK 26% 22% 33% 24% 24% 24% 27% 25% 28% 26% 26% 25% 28%
Bad 15% 21% 14% % 22% 7% 15% 17% 8% 17% 19% 13% 12%
Terrible 28% 54% 22% 2% 53% 1% 29% 24% 27% 29% 23% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (357) (344) (287) (343) (352) (360) (295) (234) (161) (210) (388) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2Q. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Hannity Clip https://t.co/7AEjFxJWeH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 11% 14% 13% 16% 16% 16% 3% 11% 34%
Good 10% 14% 7% 8% 11% 8% 12% 13% 1% 4% 4%
OK 29% 26% 32% 21% 33% 29% 31% 29% 28% 37% 21%
Bad 15% 12% 17% 22% 14% 13% 14% 14% 26% 10% 6%
Terrible 31% 29% 33% 34% 29% 34% 27% 28% 42% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (479) (496) (132) (200) (398) (245) (754) (92) (76) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 13% 35% 0% 33% 10% 20% 21% 11% 17% 15% 18%
Good 10% 1% 14% 17% 0% 21% 10% 9% 14% 13% 6% 11% 11%
OK 29% 16% 35% 39% 18% 36% 34% 29% 23% 27% 36% 32% 21%
Bad 15% 20% 16% % 22% 8% 17% 12% 12% 8% 14% 18% 15%
Terrible 31% 62% 22% 3% 59% 2% 28% 30% 32% 41% 27% 25% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (975) (351) (339) (285) (334) (347) (352) (293) (235) (161) (208) (381) (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2R. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN clip 1 https://t.co/yNZKyxHky1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 20% 12% 12% 12% 18% 17% 17% 3% 11% 33%
Good 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 3% 4% 4%
OK 27% 24% 31% 22% 30% 27% 29% 27% 25% 40% 19%
Bad 17% 15% 18% 20% 14% 15% 20% 17% 30% 8% 7%
Terrible 33% 30% 35% 37% 36% 32% 28% 30% 38% 38% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (477) (501) (131) (198) (396) (253) (757) (91) (77) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 16% 32% 0% 34% 12% 19% 19% 12% 18% 13% 20%
Good 8% 0% 10% 14% 0% 16% 8% 8% 9% 12% 6% 9% 5%
OK 27% 17% 28% 40% 16% 38% 31% 29% 23% 18% 35% 32% 19%
Bad 17% 18% 21% 10% 23% 10% 20% 14% 13% 22% 12% 18% 16%
Terrible 33% 63% 24% 4% 61% 2% 29% 30% 3% 37% 30% 28% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (354) (342) (282) (340) (347) (353) (291) (236) (164) (206) (383) (225)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2S. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Arizona Hearing clip 5 https://t.co/uh11qgAODPR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 13% 10% 16% 19% 17% 18% 7% 5% 34%
Good 12% 16% 8% 6% 11% 12% 17% 15% 2% 7% 6%
OK 23% 20% 26% 29% 28% 20% 20% 21% 21% 41% 19%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 16% 10% 14% 13% 13% 22% 7% 7%
Terrible 36% 31% 40% 39% 35% 36% 33% 33% 48% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (477) (503) (133) (201) (396) (250) (756) (92) (79) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 38% 1% 36% 12% 21% 21% 6% 18% 20% 17%
Good 12% 1% 17% 19% 0% 26% 14% 11% 11% 17% 9% 14% 8%
OK 23% 12% 28% 31% 11% 29% 27% 23% 20% 18% 28% 24% 21%
Bad 13% 16% 16% 6% 18% 6% 16% 10% 9% 15% 14% 11% 13%
Terrible 36% 70% 26% 5% 70% 2% 31% 34% 39% 43% 31% 31% 41%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (351) (342) (287) (338) (350) (353) (294) (235) (164) (207) (382) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2T. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Arizona Hearing clip 4 https://t.co/MLUbZv1OpN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 16% 8% 7% 33%
Good 9% 12% 5% 7% 13% 6% 9% 11% 1% 8% 2%
OK 26% 23% 29% 22% 28% 25% 29% 28% 20% 27% 17%
Bad 13% 12% 14% 21% 13% 11% 13% 11% 21% 20% 10%
Terrible 37% 33% 40% 39% 33% 40% 33% 34% 49% 39% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (479) (495) (133) (200) (389) (252) (754) (87) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 36% 1% 33% 13% 19% 18% 7% 17% 17% 17%
Good 9% 0% 11% 16% 0% 19% % 9% 12% 12% 9% % %
OK 26% 12% 34% 35% 12% 36% 31% 28% 22% 23% 27% 30% 22%
Bad 13% 14% 16% 9% 16% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 12% 15% 12%
Terrible 37% 2% 27% 3% 70% 2% 34% 34% 3% 47% 34% 30% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (974) (350) (341) (283) (338) (347) (352) (291) (233) (163) (208) (374) (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2U. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Arizona Hearing clip 3 https://t.co/alkQRp7EzG
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 17% 3% 11% 26%
Good 11% 13% 9% 5% 11% 12% 12% 13% 2% 7% 2%
OK 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 20% 31% 23% 27% 27% 24%
Bad 13% 10% 16% 17% 18% 13% 7% 13% 18% 16% 5%
Terrible 37% 35% 39% 44% 37% 37% 34% 34% 51% 39% 43%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (479) (497) (132) (199) (393) (252) (757) (88) (78) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 12% 37% 0% 34% 13% 17% 21% 7% 16% 18% 16%
Good 11% 1% 15% 18% 0% 24% 9% 14% 11% 16% 10% 11% %
OK 23% 12% 28% 32% 12% 30% 28% 25% 17% 19% 27% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 17% 11% 16% 10% 15% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 14%
Terrible 37% 74% 29% 2% 2% 2% 36% 36% 38% 45% 34% 32% 43%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (349) (343) (284) (338) (347) (352) (294) (233) (163) (208) (374) (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2V. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Arizona Hearing clip 2 https://t.co/x2kNO9LYEO
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 12% 11% 14% 18% 16% 17% 4% 8% 34%
Good 11% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 14% 13% 2% 9% 3%
OK 23% 21% 25% 24% 21% 22% 26% 23% 24% 28% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 16% 19% 12% 11% 13% 20% 18% 8%
Terrible 37% 34% 39% 40% 35% 38% 33% 34% 50% 38% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (475) (497) (131) (200) (392) (249) (750) (90) (80) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 13% 36% 0% 35% 12% 17% 25% 11% 15% 17% 17%
Good 11% 1% 16% 19% 0% 23% 9% 15% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10%
OK 23% 11% 29% 31% 11% 30% 30% 22% 15% 16% 28% 27% 16%
Bad 14% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 15% 13% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Terrible 37% 2% 28% 2% 70% 1% 35% 33% 40% 44% 33% 31% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (353) (337) (282) (340) (343) (352) (292) (230) (162) (207) (375) (228)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2W. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Arizona Hearing clip 1 https://t.co/hTRI4vYbY5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 13% 11% 19% 18% 20% 20% 4% 10% 34%
Good 11% 12% 10% 7% 7% 16% 10% 13% 6% 9% 1%
OK 21% 20% 22% 25% 24% 14% 27% 21% 22% 25% 19%
Bad 12% 10% 15% 13% 13% 14% 9% 11% 18% 20% 5%
Terrible 37% 34% 40% 44% 37% 37% 35% 35% 51% 36% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (475) (497) (134) (198) (392) (248) (750) (89) (80) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 1% 15% 41% 0% 40% 13% 23% 25% 13% 17% 19% 20%
Good 11% 1% 16% 19% 0% 25% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11%
OK 21% 12% 27% 27% 12% 25% 27% 20% 18% 20% 23% 25% 14%
Bad 12% 17% 13% % 18% 7% 11% 12% 10% 14% 15% 10% 12%
Terrible 37% 70% 30% 6% 70% 3% 38% 32% 39% 43% 32% 35% 43%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (351) (338) (283) (339) (346) (352) (293) (230) (162) (208) (374) (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2X. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Michigan Oversight Committee clip 4 https://t.co/hhxUHKxwIE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 14% 14% 14% 19% 18% 18% 4% 11% 34%
Good 10% 15% 5% 6% 12% 11% 8% 10% 5% 15% 2%
OK 23% 19% 26% 22% 24% 20% 28% 23% 21% 28% 17%
Bad 15% 11% 19% 17% 17% 13% 15% 14% 29% 10% 6%
Terrible 35% 34% 36% 41% 34% 37% 30% 33% 40% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 98% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (472) (493) (132) (193) (390) (250) (748) (87) (78) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 16% 37% 0% 37% 12% 22% 23% 12% 19% 16% 20%
Good 10% 3% 13% 16% 2% 20% 11% 10% 8% 11% 5% 12% 10%
OK 23% 11% 28% 33% 12% 32% 29% 21% 19% 18% 28% 27% 15%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 8% 22% 7% 15% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 67% 26% 5% 65% 3% 33% 31% 39% 43% 33% 29% 40%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (349) (336) (280) (339) (343) (349) (291) (228) (161) (206) (372) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2Y. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Michigan Oversight Committee clip 3 https://t.co/PypQRFKuWt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 12% 12% 12% 17% 18% 17% 4% 8% 34%
Good 10% 13% 8% 7% 11% 11% 11% 13% 1% 5% 2%
OK 24% 23% 25% 21% 29% 23% 25% 24% 22% 38% 15%
Bad 15% 12% 17% 21% 15% 13% 14% 13% 31% 11% 8%
Terrible 35% 32% 37% 40% 33% 36% 32% 33% 42% 38% 41%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (478) (493) (133) (196) (395) (247) (752) (90) (78) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 14% 34% 0% 34% 12% 18% 21% 10% 18% 15% 19%
Good 10% 1% 13% 19% 0% 22% 10% 13% 10% 16% 8% 11% 8%
OK 24% 12% 27% 37% 12% 35% 28% 27% 19% 15% 32% 29% 17%
Bad 15% 15% 20% 9% 20% 7% 18% 9% 13% 17% 10% 17% 14%
Terrible 35% 70% 26% 2% 68% 1% 32% 34% 38% 43% 33% 29% 42%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (350) (339) (282) (337) (345) (351) (294) (229) (162) (207) (374) (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2Z. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Michigan Oversight Committee clip 2 https://t.co/IKBaWI68af
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 12% 14% 15% 19% 16% 18% 4% 10% 36%
Good 11% 13% 9% 7% 12% 10% 13% 14% 3% 6% 1%
OK 23% 22% 24% 20% 23% 24% 23% 22% 23% 33% 14%
Bad 14% 10% 18% 18% 17% 12% 13% 13% 25% 15% 8%
Terrible 36% 33% 38% 42% 33% 36% 34% 33% 45% 36% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (472) (492) (132) (195) (392) (245) (747) (87) (78) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 16% 37% 0% 37% 12% 20% 24% 12% 18% 15% 20%
Good 11% 1% 14% 19% 1% 25% 10% 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 8%
OK 23% 12% 27% 33% 12% 30% 29% 22% 15% 19% 27% 27% 14%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 9% 20% 8% 17% 11% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13%
Terrible 36% 70% 26% 2% 67% 1% 32% 35% 3% 44% 32% 29% 44%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (348) (337) (279) (337) (341) (347) (291) (229) (159) (205) (374) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AA. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Michigan Oversight Committee clip 1 https://t.co/QjmZqNeJdt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 20% 11% 13% 12% 18% 15% 16% 4% 7% 34%
Good 12% 14% 10% 10% 15% 9% 15% 15% 1% 7% 4%
OK 24% 24% 25% 21% 26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 36% 17%
Bad 12% 10% 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 12% 18% 13% 4%
Terrible 36% 33% 39% 42% 37% 36% 32% 33% 51% 37% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (476) (487) (132) (195) (392) (244) (749) (86) (77) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 12% 35% 0% 33% 12% 18% 19% 8% 18% 16% 17%
Good 12% 1% 16% 22% 0% 25% 11% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12% 11%
OK 24% 14% 29% 32% 14% 33% 29% 24% 19% 22% 28% 28% 17%
Bad 12% 13% 15% 8% 17% 8% 13% 8% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14%
Terrible 36% 71% 28% 2% 69% 1% 35% 35% 35% 41% 34% 32% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (963) (345) (340) (278) (335) (343) (345) (291) (229) (160) (204) (372) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters

You

2AB. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Hope everybody is watching @OANN right now. Other media afraid to show. People are coming forward
like never before. Large truck carrying hundreds of thousands of fraudulent (FAKE) ballots to a voting center? TERRIBLE - SAVE AMERICA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 14% 18% 18% 21% 21% 22% 4% 10% 36%
Good 9% 12% % 2% 10% 10% 10% 12% 1% 5% 3%
OK 15% 12% 19% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 13% 20% 13%
Bad 12% 14% 10% 18% 11% 8% 14% 10% 25% 16% 4%
Terrible 44% 3% 50% 47% 44% 44% 42% 41% 57% 49% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (481) (502) (130) (199) (399) (255) (761) (91) (79) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 45% 0% 43% 16% 23% 27% 17% 20% 21% 19%
Good 9% 0% 14% 15% 0% 19% 11% 9% 5% 8% 12% 11% 5%
OK 15% 6% 17% 25% 5% 25% 16% 15% 14% 8% 21% 16% 15%
Bad 12% 12% 15% % 16% 6% 16% 10% 5% 14% 10% 14% %
Terrible 44% 79% 37% % 79% 6% 41% 42% 49% 53% 36% 38% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (356) (343) (284) (341) (350) (353) (296) (233) (162) (207) (385) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AC. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Michigan voter fraud hearing going on now!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 23% 12% 17% 15% 17% 18% 19% 2% 11% 32%
Good 12% 13% 11% 8% 14% 13% 12% 15% 3% 11% 1%
OK 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 21% 24% 22% 17% 18% 27%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 17% 12% 12% 14% 12% 22% 18% 5%
Terrible 36% 31% 41% 40% 38% 37% 32% 33% 56% 41% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (479) (504) (131) (199) (399) (254) (765) (90) (76) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 12% 40% 0% 36% 13% 21% 22% 10% 20% 17% 18%
Good 12% 1% 17% 21% 0% 25% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 15% 10%
OK 21% 8% 29% 29% 10% 30% 21% 22% 20% 21% 27% 19% 21%
Bad 13% 18% 14% % 20% 7% 17% 9% 11% 16% 16% 14% 6%
Terrible 36% 71% 28% 3% 70% 2% 3% 34% 36% 40% 28% 35% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (355) (340) (288) (339) (352) (352) (294) (235) (162) (208) (386) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AD. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — LIVE NOW! Press Conference by Amistad Project: ’Election Whistleblowers Come Forward’
https://t.co/Yjh1GsxGvS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 24% 12% 9% 17% 19% 20% 19% 2% 12% 33%
Good 12% 13% 12% 10% 9% 15% 11% 16% 1% 5% 3%
OK 22% 19% 25% 24% 22% 19% 27% 21% 34% 24% 15%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 18% 18% 13% 11% 13% 16% 19% 8%
Terrible 34% 30% 38% 40% 35% 34% 30% 31% 47% 40% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (479) (503) (130) (198) (398) (256) (762) (92) (76) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 40% 0% 39% 14% 21% 20% 13% 18% 18% 19%
Good 12% 1% 14% 24% 0% 25% 10% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 10%
OK 22% 12% 29% 28% 14% 29% 26% 25% 16% 18% 28% 24% 17%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 4% 20% 6% 18% 8% 13% 13% 13% 17% 11%
Terrible 34% 69% 23% 3% 66% 2% 32% 33% 36% 45% 29% 27% 43%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (354) (341) (287) (341) (350) (353) (295) (233) (162) (208) (386) (226)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AE. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Election Whistleblower Clip 3 https://t.co/vV8S7cqDvz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 13% 11% 12% 18% 20% 18% 2% 7% 33%
Good 11% 16% 7% 6% 19% 11% 8% 13% 2% 17% 3%
OK 23% 20% 25% 23% 17% 24% 26% 24% 19% 18% 17%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 14% 19% 16% 3%
Terrible 36% 33% 39% 46% 40% 33% 32% 31% 58% 42% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (471) (495) (131) (195) (394) (246) (750) (91) (74) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 13% 38% 0% 36% 14% 19% 19% 8% 18% 18% 17%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 2% 20% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10%
OK 23% 8% 31% 32% 9% 37% 23% 23% 20% 16% 26% 25% 21%
Bad 14% 17% 19% 4% 21% 5% 16% 13% 12% 18% 14% 14% 10%
Terrible 36% 2% 26% 4% 69% 2% 36% 33% 38% 47% 31% 31% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (351) (335) (280) (338) (342) (349) (289) (229) (163) (206) (374) (223)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AF. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Election Whistleblower Clip 2 https://t.co/7DWi3pjdir
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 13% 14% 14% 17% 20% 18% 5% 8% 35%
Good 13% 17% 10% 7% 15% 14% 12% 14% 5% 19% 3%
OK 21% 19% 22% 24% 19% 21% 20% 22% 17% 17% 17%
Bad 13% 12% 14% 15% 13% 11% 15% 12% 23% 12% 6%
Terrible 36% 31% 40% 40% 39% 35% 33% 33% 49% 45% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (471) (495) (129) (197) (392) (248) (748) (88) (78) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 0% 37% 13% 21% 22% 10% 17% 17% 22%
Good 13% 4% 17% 19% 3% 25% 14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 17% 6%
OK 21% % 25% 33% 7% 32% 22% 22% 15% 12% 24% 24% 19%
Bad 13% 19% 17% 2% 22% 4% 16% 13% 9% 16% 18% 11% 10%
Terrible 36% 68% 27% 6% 68% 3% 35% 31% 40% 47% 30% 31% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(161) (204) (376) (225)

Unweighted N (966)  (350)  (334) (282)  (339)  (344) (345) (293) (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AG. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Jesse Morgan—a truck driver (subcontractor) with USPS in PENNSYLVANIA...https://t.co/EFXXZnQCUS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 14% 13% 15% 20% 19% 20% 1% 11% 35%
Good 9% 10% 8% 4% 8% 10% 10% 11% 3% 6% 1%
OK 25% 26% 24% 29% 25% 21% 28% 25% 25% 31% 17%
Bad 12% 10% 15% 15% 15% 12% 10% 12% 19% 10% 7%
Terrible 36% 32% 40% 40% 37% 37% 33% 32% 51% 43% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (478) (501) (131) (198) (397) (253) (756) (91) (80) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1%  17%  38% 0% 39% 15% 20% 23% 14% 17% 7%  22%
Good 9% 1% 12% 16% 0% 17% 10% 8% % 8% 15% 9% 3%
OK 25% 12% 31% 35% 11% 36% 27% 26% 21% 19% 24% 29% 23%
Bad 12% 16% 15% 5% 18% 6% 13% 12% 10% 13% 13% 13% 10%
Terrible 36% 71% 26% 6% 70% 3% 35% 33% 39% 46% 31% 32% 42%
Totals 99%  101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (354) (339) (286) (340) (353) (354) (296) (232) (161) (209) (382) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2AH. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — OAN Election Whistleblower Clip 1 https://t.co/HOtVBvIT{j
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 14% 11% 14% 20% 18% 20% 1% 6% 34%
Good 11% 16% 6% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 4% 15% 4%
OK 23% 19% 26% 23% 24% 22% 23% 22% 24% 28% 17%
Bad 14% 12% 16% 17% 10% 13% 17% 15% 18% 7% 7%
Terrible 35% 32% 39% 41% 39% 35% 31% 31% 54% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (473) (496) (130) (197) (396) (246) (749) (90) (78) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 0% 14% 41% 0% 38% 12% 22% 22% 12% 19% 17% 19%
Good 11% 3% 17% 14% 2% 22% 12% 9% 12% 10% 8% 14% 9%
OK 23% 12% 24% 34% 12% 33% 26% 25% 16% 19% 26% 24% 19%
Bad 14% 16% 19% 6% 18% 5% 17% 12% 10% 13% 18% 14% 11%
Terrible 35% 68% 27% 5% 68% 3% 33% 33% 40% 46% 29% 31% 42%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (351) (337) (281) (339) (343) (351) (294) (229) (160) (207) (376) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
2Al. Trump Tweets December 1, 2020 — Washington Examiner Article https://t.co/OFXHvfJOc1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. Please rate them.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 13% 5% 14% 21% 21% 20% 1% 9% 34%
Good 10% 14% 7% 6% 9% 12% 10% 11% 7% 10% 2%
OK 22% 20% 23% 27% 24% 18% 22% 23% 16% 26% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 19% 13% 14% 11% 12% 27% 13% 11%
Terrible 37% 33% 41% 43% 39% 35% 35% 35% 48% 43% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (480) (505) (132) (198) (400) (255) (763) (92) (78) (52)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 16% 38% 1% 37% 13% 22% 23% 14% 20% 16% 19%
Good 10% 1% 13% 19% 0% 24% 11% 13% % 9% 11% 11% 9%
OK 22% 10% 22% 35% 9% 31% 25% 19% 19% 17% 24% 26% 15%
Bad 14% 18% 18% 3% 19% 4% 17% 11% 10% 17% 13% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 69% 30% 6% 70% 4% 35% 34% 41% 44% 32% 33% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (356) (343) (286) (341) (352) (356) (296) (233) (163) (210) (383) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
3. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 26% 37% 16% 23% 23% 28% 26% 28% 5% 24% 40%
Inappropriate 63% 54% 72% 65% 68% 62% 60% 60% 83% 69% 58%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 14% 12% 12% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (487) (510) (134) (199) (403) (261) (771) (94) (79) (53)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 26% 3% 24% 56% 0% 54% 27% 26% 30% 19% 22% 31% 26%
Inappropriate 63% 94% 65% 23% 98% 27% 63% 61% 62% 72% 65% 58% 63%
Not sure 11% 3% 11% 21% 2% 19% 11% 13% 8% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (360) (348) (289) (343) (356) (361) (297) (237) (164) (210) (391) (232)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 1 - 3, 2020 - 1000 US Registered Voters YOU
4. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 32% 32% 31% 36% 7% 29% 45%
No 57% 57% 60% 56% 52% 83% 64% 50%
Not sure 11% 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (483) (132) (200) (401) (261) (768) (93) (80) (53)
2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% % 6% 60% 31% 46% 27% 30% 34% 35%
No 57% 89% 90% 23% 57% 49% 64% 57% 54% 56%
Not sure 11% 4% 4% 17% 11% 5% 10% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (359) (341) (355) (360) (235) (163) (210) (391) (230)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 1 - 3, 2020

U.S. Registered Voters, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.203 to 6.583, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.299.
1000

+ 5.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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